

sg

10.revn50-04.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.50 of 2004

Mangal Dattatraya Keskar ... Applicant

versus

Bhagwan Dinkar Kshirsagar And Ors ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Ms Ilsa Shaikh, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms SE Phad, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 13 January 2026.

P.C.:

. The present criminal revision application has remained pending since the year 2004, and was not listed since then.

2. Today, when the matter is called out, none present for the applicant (original accused).

3. Issue a fresh notice to the applicant, returnable on **27 January 2026.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)