

sg

920.rev50-04.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.50 of 2004

Mangal Dattatraya Keskar ... Applicant

versus

Bhagwan Dinkar Kshirsagar and Ors ... Respondents

Mr Akshay V Bhalerao, i/b. Mr Jayesh Kocheta, for the
applicant.

Ms Ilsa Shaikh, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms Sangeeta E Phad, APP, for respondent No.3/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 18 March 2026.

P.C.:

. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant,
stand over to **24 March 2026.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)